DOC 09/21/2010 10:10 AM Deputy: OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: DANIELLE SINGLEY

> Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder

Fee: Page: PG- 4367 RPTT: вк-0910

17.00

Recording requested by:	Space above reserved for use by Recorder's Office
When recorded, mail to:	Document prepared by:
Name:	Name Danielle Singley
Address:	Address 8706 Gaines Avenue
City/State/Zip:	City/State/Zip Drangevale (A 956)
Property Tax Parcel/Account Number:	portion of APN: 1319-30-724-016
0-	mala to Donal
QU	itclaim Deed
This Quitclaim Deed is made on AM	ey, Grantor, of 8706 Gaines Avenue, State of CA.
Brian and Dunielle Sinat	ey, Grantor, of 8706 Gaines Avenue
, City of Drangevale	, State of PA,
and James and Donna Sin	gley, Grantee, of 5140 Molakini Cowt
, City of Fur Oak	State of CA
For valuable consideration, the Grantor he	ereby quitclaims and transfers all right, title, and interest held by
	al estate and improvements to the Grantee, and his or her heirs
and assigns, to have and hold forever, loca	
	, State of :
, 0.0, 0.	, 544.5 0.
See exhibit A	
· / / / /	

Subject to all easements, rights of way, protective covenants, and mineral reservations of record, if any. Taxes for the tax year of <u>2010</u> shall be prorated between the Grantor and Grantee as of the date of recording of this deed.

Dated: 8/18/2010	
Signature of Grantor	Daniel S
Brian Singley Name of Grantor	Danielle Singley
Signature of Witness #1	Printed Name of Witness #1
Signature of Witness #2 State of	Printed Name of Witness #2 County of Sauroments
On 8/18/2010 personally came before me and, being duly	, the Grantor, <u>DWICIE & Briwn Jingley</u> , sworn, did state and prove that he/she is the person described
in the above document and that he/she sign Notary Signature	STACY M. MILLER COMM. #1754035 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALFORNA Sacramento County Comm. Expires Jun 28, 2011
Notary Public, In and for the County of Sarrame My commission expires:	Mto_State of (W) for nib— 26,201) Seal

Send all tax statements to Grantee.

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
County of <u>Sacramento</u>	_
On S1810 before me, S+	acy M. Miller Notary Public
personally appeared Danielle S	imaleu and Brian
CMAING	Name(s) of Signer(s)
Siriguly	
STACY M. MILLER COMM. #1754035 99 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALFORDIA (C) Sacramento County Comm. Expires Jun 28, 2011	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is rue and correct.
	VITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature Smill
Place Notary Seal Above OPTIC	Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by law, it me and could prevent fraudulent removal and real	nay prove valuable to persons relying on the document
Description of Attached Document	\
Title or Type of Document: Quitclam)0ed
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	/ /
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
Individual	☐ Individual
□ Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Partner — □ Limited □ General	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Attorney in Fact Attorney in Fact Attorney in Fact	☐ Attorney in Fact RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
☐ Trustee Top of thumb here	☐ Trustee Top of thumb here
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
□ Other:	☐ Other:
Olera de Discoursi de la Companya de	<u> </u>
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

EXHIBIT "A"

(34)

An undivided 1/102nd interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/38th interest in and to Lot 34 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, re-recorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 001 through 038 (inclusive) as shown on that certain Condominium Plan recorded June 22, 1987, as Document No. 156903; and (B) Unit No. 015 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe recorded August 21, 1984, as Document No. 097150, as amended, by Documents recorded October 15, 1990, June 22, 1987 and November 10, 1987 as Document Nos. 236691, 156904 and 166130, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in the same unit type, in Lot 34 only, for one week every other year in ___Even __numbered years in the Swing "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-724-016